
Penn St. (7-11,0-7 Big Ten) -vs- Ohio St. (16-2,6-1 Big Ten)
01/14/26 at Schottenstein Center, Columbus, OH

 
 

 
 
Penn St. 84

Ohio St. 108

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 5,884
Site: Schottenstein Center, Columbus, OH
Referees: Jamie Broderick, Brian Garland, Angelica Suffren

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Penn St. 16 30 17 21 84
Ohio St. 21 33 28 26 108

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Murray,Moriah * 34 8-17 8-17 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 3 25
44 Merkle,Gracie * 29 10-11 0-0 1-2 4-7 11 1 1 4 1 1 21
23 McMiller,Kiyomi * 34 8-20 3-7 1-2 1-3 4 4 7 6 0 0 20
08 McFadden,Nyla * 28 3-7 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 4 2 5 1 1 6
02 Steele,Shaelyn * 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
19 Cleante,Tea 33 5-11 0-5 0-2 1-2 3 1 4 3 0 1 10
07 Ranisavljevic,Viktoria 9 1-3 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
24 Smith,Shayla 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
04 Mendelson,Maggie 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Santana,Vitoria 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-75 11-32 3-9 16-24 40 15 18 24 2 11 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-23   30.43 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 12-17   70.59 % 5-7   71.43 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-9   22.22 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 %
Total 35-75   46.7 % 11-32   34.4 % 3-9   33.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Cambridge,Jaloni * 35 13-20 4-9 3-4 0-5 5 4 6 5 1 1 33
02 Gray,Chance * 33 8-15 7-13 0-0 0-5 5 1 5 2 0 1 23
12 Lemmilä,Elsa * 28 10-12 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 2 4 1 1 3 21
03 Cambridge,Kennedy * 25 2-6 0-2 3-8 1-3 4 3 8 2 0 4 7
01 Kitts,Kylee * 22 2-7 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 3 0 0 5
05 Watson,Ava 19 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 3 8
08 Martin,Bryn 13 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 1 1 5
14 Hobbs,Ella 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
07 Biriuk,Dasha 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
04 Todd,T'yana 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
15 Henry,Seini 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 42-74 17-36 7-13 9-28 37 13 32 17 3 14 108

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-21   42.86 % 3-11   27.27 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 14-21   66.67 % 5-9   55.56 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 3-7   42.86 % 5-11   45.45 %
4th Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 6-9   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 42-74   56.8 % 17-36   47.2 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 27
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 39 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio St.
09:51 TURNOVER  by KITTS,KYLEE

STEAL  by STEELE,SHAELYN 09:51
MISS LAYUP by STEELE,SHAELYN(in the paint) 09:47

09:47 BLOCK  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by MCFADDEN,NYLA 09:40
TURNOVER  by MCFADDEN,NYLA 09:40

09:21 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEMMILä,ELSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY

MISS LAYUP by MCFADDEN,NYLA(in the paint) 09:11
09:11 BLOCK  by LEMMILä,ELSA

REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,MORIAH --
TURNOVER  by STEELE,SHAELYN 08:52

08:52 STEAL  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
08:47 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEMMILä,ELSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
TURNOVER  by MERKLE,GRACIE 08:35

08:35 STEAL  by LEMMILä,ELSA
08:25 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI

-- ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 08:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by STEELE,SHAELYN 08:11
SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA 08:11
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MORIAH 08:11
SUB IN by CLEANTE,TEA 08:11
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
08:00 0-9 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LEMMILä,ELSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
TURNOVER  by CLEANTE,TEA 07:46

07:43 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by CLEANTE,TEA 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
07:24 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by KITTS,KYLEE
07:15 MISS LAYUP by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,GRACIE --
07:14 FOUL  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA 07:14
SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA 07:14
MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KITTS,KYLEE
06:57 0-12 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI

-- ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 06:45

06:26 MISS 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by CLEANTE,TEA 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by KITTS,KYLEE
06:06 TURNOVER  by KITTS,KYLEE
06:06 SUB OUT by KITTS,KYLEE
06:06 SUB IN by WATSON,AVA

MISS LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint) 05:53
REBOUND OFF by MCMILLER,KIYOMI --



MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SHAYLA 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by SANTANA,VITORIA 05:46
SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE 05:46
SUB IN by MENDELSON,MAGGIE 05:46

05:39 MISS 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAYLA --
TURNOVER  by CLEANTE,TEA 05:23

05:23 STEAL  by WATSON,AVA
05:20 0-14 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
MISS LAYUP by MENDELSON,MAGGIE(in the paint) 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
04:45 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 04:37 3-14 H 11
ASSIST  by SMITH,SHAYLA --

04:20 3-16 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LEMMILä,ELSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,AVA

MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 03:56
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SHAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 03:49 5-16 H 11
ASSIST  by SMITH,SHAYLA --

03:31 MISS LAYUP by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:29 SUB OUT by GRAY,CHANCE
03:29 SUB IN by TODD,T'YANA

SUB OUT by MENDELSON,MAGGIE 03:29
SUB OUT by SANTANA,VITORIA 03:29
SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAYLA 03:29
SUB IN by MURRAY,MORIAH 03:29
SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA 03:29
SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE 03:29

03:15 MISS 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,GRACIE --
MISS LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint) 03:05
REBOUND OFF by MERKLE,GRACIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint) 03:03 7-16 H 9

02:43 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
-- ASSIST  by TODD,T'YANA

02:41 SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
02:41 SUB OUT by LEMMILä,ELSA
02:41 SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
02:41 SUB IN by KITTS,KYLEE
02:41 SUB IN by GRAY,CHANCE
02:41 SUB IN by MARTIN,BRYN

SUB OUT by CLEANTE,TEA 02:41
SUB IN by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR 02:41
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 02:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint) 02:33
REBOUND OFF by MERKLE,GRACIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint) 02:31 9-19 H 10

02:12 MISS JUMPER by TODD,T'YANA
REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,NYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 01:57 12-19 H 7
ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI --

01:45 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,CHANCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MURRAY,MORIAH 01:44
01:44 SUB OUT by TODD,T'YANA
01:44 SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI



01:37 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,AVA
REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,NYLA --

01:32 FOUL  by WATSON,AVA
GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint) 01:22 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by MURRAY,MORIAH --

01:00 14-21 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,CHANCE

MISS JUMPER by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR(in the paint) 00:35
00:35 BLOCK  by MARTIN,BRYN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR 00:35
SUB IN by STEELE,SHAELYN 00:35
MISS JUMPER by MCFADDEN,NYLA(in the paint) 00:27
REBOUND OFF by MERKLE,GRACIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint) 00:21 16-21 H 5

00:00 MISS 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio St.
10:00 SUB OUT by WATSON,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,BRYN
10:00 SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by LEMMILä,ELSA

GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint) 09:49 18-21 H 3
ASSIST  by MCFADDEN,NYLA --

09:36 18-24 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE
-- ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY

GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 09:11 21-24 H 3
FOUL  by STEELE,SHAELYN 09:03

08:54 MISS LAYUP by KITTS,KYLEE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCFADDEN,NYLA 08:54

-- REBOUND OFF by LEMMILä,ELSA
08:49 21-26 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEMMILä,ELSA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 08:44
REBOUND OFF by MCFADDEN,NYLA --
TURNOVER  by MCFADDEN,NYLA 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by GRAY,CHANCE

08:33 21-28 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCFADDEN,NYLA(in the paint) 08:22 23-28 H 5
ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI --

08:04 23-31 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE
-- ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 07:52
SUB OUT by STEELE,SHAELYN 07:52
SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE 07:52
SUB IN by MENDELSON,MAGGIE 07:52
SUB IN by CLEANTE,TEA 07:52

07:33 TURNOVER  by KITTS,KYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by MCFADDEN,NYLA(in the paint) 07:29 25-31 H 6

07:21 MISS LAYUP by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MENDELSON,MAGGIE --
GOOD LAYUP by CLEANTE,TEA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:14 27-31 H 4
ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI --

06:57 27-33 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEMMILä,ELSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI

TURNOVER  by MENDELSON,MAGGIE 06:51
06:51 STEAL  by LEMMILä,ELSA
06:47 27-36 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST  by GRAY,CHANCE
MISS LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint) 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,CHANCE

06:23 27-38 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,CHANCE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:16
SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA 06:16
SUB OUT by MENDELSON,MAGGIE 06:16
SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA 06:16
SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE 06:16
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SHAYLA 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
05:59 27-40 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI

GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint) 05:36 29-40 H 11
ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI --

05:17 29-42 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by KITTS,KYLEE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 05:06 32-42 H 10
ASSIST  by CLEANTE,TEA --

04:55 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEMMILä,ELSA

04:50 TURNOVER  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
04:50 FOUL  by KITTS,KYLEE

STEAL  by CLEANTE,TEA 04:50
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SHAYLA 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,CHANCE
04:18 32-44 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LEMMILä,ELSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,CHANCE
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 04:01 35-44 H 9
ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI --

03:36 MISS 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
REBOUND DEF by CLEANTE,TEA --
GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 03:27 38-44 H 6

03:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:25 SUB OUT by KITTS,KYLEE
03:25 SUB IN by WATSON,AVA

SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAYLA 03:25
SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE 03:25
SUB IN by MENDELSON,MAGGIE 03:25
SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA 03:25

03:11 TURNOVER  by GRAY,CHANCE
STEAL  by MCFADDEN,NYLA 03:11
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
02:56 38-46 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 02:45 41-46 H 5
ASSIST  by CLEANTE,TEA --

02:20 MISS LAYUP by LEMMILä,ELSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MENDELSON,MAGGIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 02:09 43-46 H 3

01:50 TURNOVER  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
STEAL  by MURRAY,MORIAH 01:50

01:46 FOUL  by GRAY,CHANCE
01:46 SUB OUT by LEMMILä,ELSA
01:46 SUB IN by HOBBS,ELLA

SUB OUT by MENDELSON,MAGGIE 01:46
SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE 01:46
GOOD FT by MURRAY,MORIAH(fastbreak) 01:46 44-46 H 2
MISS FT by MURRAY,MORIAH(fastbreak) 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
01:33 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MORIAH --



TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 01:22
01:22 STEAL  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
01:17 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,CHANCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
FOUL  by MERKLE,GRACIE 01:03
TURNOVER  by MERKLE,GRACIE 01:03

01:03 SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
01:03 SUB IN by MARTIN,BRYN

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MORIAH 01:03
SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA 01:03

00:56 44-51 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,BRYN
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,CHANCE

GOOD JUMPER by CLEANTE,TEA(in the paint) 00:30 46-51 H 5
00:07 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,BRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOBBS,ELLA
00:02 46-54 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,AVA

-- ASSIST  by HOBBS,ELLA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio St.
10:00 SUB OUT by WATSON,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by HOBBS,ELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,BRYN
10:00 SUB IN by KITTS,KYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by LEMMILä,ELSA

SUB OUT by SANTANA,VITORIA 10:00
SUB IN by MURRAY,MORIAH 10:00

09:54 TURNOVER  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
STEAL  by MURRAY,MORIAH 09:54
GOOD JUMPER by MCFADDEN,NYLA 09:42 48-54 H 6

09:26 48-56 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEMMILä,ELSA

TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 09:14
09:14 STEAL  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
09:07 TURNOVER  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI

STEAL  by MURRAY,MORIAH 09:07
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 08:59
REBOUND OFF by MCFADDEN,NYLA --
TURNOVER  by MERKLE,GRACIE 08:55

08:29 48-59 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KITTS,KYLEE
-- ASSIST  by LEMMILä,ELSA

MISS 3PTR by CLEANTE,TEA 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY

FOUL  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 08:09
08:09 MISS FT by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:09 MISS FT by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,NYLA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:04

07:58 FOUL  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
GOOD LAYUP by CLEANTE,TEA(in the paint) 07:52 50-59 H 9

07:39 TURNOVER  by LEMMILä,ELSA
MISS 3PTR by MCFADDEN,NYLA 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by KITTS,KYLEE
FOUL  by MCFADDEN,NYLA 07:24

07:24 50-60 H 10 GOOD FT by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
07:24 MISS FT by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
FOUL  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 07:21



07:21 MISS FT by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:21 MISS FT by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by KITTS,KYLEE

07:11 MISS 3PTR by KITTS,KYLEE
REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,GRACIE --
GOOD LAYUP by CLEANTE,TEA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:05 52-60 H 8
ASSIST  by MERKLE,GRACIE --

06:49 MISS JUMPER by KITTS,KYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,GRACIE --
TURNOVER  by MERKLE,GRACIE 06:44

06:44 STEAL  by LEMMILä,ELSA
06:40 52-62 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,CHANCE

06:06 TURNOVER  by GRAY,CHANCE
06:06 SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
06:06 SUB IN by WATSON,AVA

SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA 06:06
SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA 06:06
MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint) 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KITTS,KYLEE
05:42 52-64 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LEMMILä,ELSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
FOUL  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 05:42

05:42 SUB OUT by KITTS,KYLEE
05:42 SUB IN by TODD,T'YANA

SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE 05:42
SUB IN by MENDELSON,MAGGIE 05:42

05:42 52-65 H 13 GOOD FT by LEMMILä,ELSA
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 05:28 55-65 H 10
ASSIST  by CLEANTE,TEA --

05:07 55-67 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LEMMILä,ELSA(in the paint)
04:51 FOUL  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
MISS FT by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 04:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 04:51 56-67 H 11

04:37 56-69 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEMMILä,ELSA

04:24 FOUL  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAYLA 04:24
SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA 04:24
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MORIAH 04:23

04:09 56-72 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint) 03:54 58-72 H 14
03:44 58-75 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE

-- ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 03:31
REBOUND OFF by MENDELSON,MAGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,CHANCE
03:00 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by LEMMILä,ELSA
02:56 MISS 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLER,KIYOMI --
02:48 SUB OUT by GRAY,CHANCE
02:48 SUB OUT by LEMMILä,ELSA
02:48 SUB IN by MARTIN,BRYN
02:48 SUB IN by HOBBS,ELLA

SUB OUT by MENDELSON,MAGGIE 02:48



SUB OUT by CLEANTE,TEA 02:48
SUB IN by STEELE,SHAELYN 02:48
SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE 02:48
TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 02:47

02:47 STEAL  by MARTIN,BRYN
02:43 58-77 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,BRYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATSON,AVA
GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint) 02:18 60-77 H 17
ASSIST  by MURRAY,MORIAH --
FOUL  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 02:08
SUB OUT by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 02:08
SUB IN by CLEANTE,TEA 02:08

02:08 60-78 H 18 GOOD FT by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
02:08 60-79 H 19 GOOD FT by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI

TURNOVER  by STEELE,SHAELYN 01:51

01:47 60-81 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by MCFADDEN,NYLA 01:34
01:34 STEAL  by WATSON,AVA
01:29 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,BRYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TODD,T'YANA
01:27 TURNOVER  by TODD,T'YANA
01:27 SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
01:27 SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by STEELE,SHAELYN 01:27
SUB IN by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR 01:27
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MORIAH 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
FOUL  by CLEANTE,TEA 01:07

01:07 MISS FT by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:07 60-82 H 22 GOOD FT by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
TURNOVER  by CLEANTE,TEA 00:47

00:47 STEAL  by TODD,T'YANA
00:44 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,BRYN

STEAL  by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR 00:44
00:42 FOUL  by MARTIN,BRYN

SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA 00:42
SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA 00:42
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 00:29 63-82 H 19
ASSIST  by CLEANTE,TEA --

00:13 MISS 3PTR by TODD,T'YANA
REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,GRACIE --
SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAYLA 00:02
SUB IN by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 00:02
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,BRYN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio St.
10:00 SUB OUT by TODD,T'YANA
10:00 SUB OUT by WATSON,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,BRYN
10:00 SUB OUT by HOBBS,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by KITTS,KYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by GRAY,CHANCE
10:00 SUB IN by LEMMILä,ELSA
10:00 SUB IN by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
09:45 MISS LAYUP by KITTS,KYLEE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MERKLE,GRACIE 09:45



REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,GRACIE --
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LEMMILä,ELSA
09:30 TURNOVER  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI

SUB OUT by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 09:30
SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA 09:30
TURNOVER  by MCFADDEN,NYLA 09:17

09:12 MISS LAYUP by KITTS,KYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLEANTE,TEA --
GOOD LAYUP by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR(in the paint) 09:07 65-82 H 17

09:07 FOUL  by LEMMILä,ELSA
MISS FT by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR 09:07
REBOUND OFF by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR --
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 08:49
REBOUND OFF by CLEANTE,TEA --
MISS 3PTR by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR 08:38
REBOUND OFF by MERKLE,GRACIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint) 08:35 67-82 H 15

08:08 TURNOVER  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
STEAL  by MERKLE,GRACIE 08:08
TURNOVER  by MCFADDEN,NYLA 08:04

08:04 STEAL  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
FOUL  by MCFADDEN,NYLA 08:01
SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA 08:01
SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA 08:01

08:01 67-83 H 16 GOOD FT by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
08:01 67-84 H 17 GOOD FT by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by CLEANTE,TEA(in the paint) 07:51 69-84 H 15
07:33 MISS 3PTR by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MORIAH --
07:12 FOUL  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:12
GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint) 07:08 71-84 H 13

07:08 FOUL  by LEMMILä,ELSA
GOOD FT by MERKLE,GRACIE 07:08 72-84 H 12

07:04 TURNOVER  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
STEAL  by SMITH,SHAYLA 07:04
FOUL  by SMITH,SHAYLA 06:58
TURNOVER  by SMITH,SHAYLA 06:58

06:34 72-86 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEMMILä,ELSA

06:19 FOUL  by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
06:19 SUB OUT by KITTS,KYLEE
06:19 SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,KENNEDY
06:19 SUB IN by WATSON,AVA
06:19 SUB IN by MARTIN,BRYN

SUB OUT by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR 06:19
SUB IN by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 06:19
MISS FT by CLEANTE,TEA 06:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CLEANTE,TEA 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:05 MISS JUMPER by LEMMILä,ELSA

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLER,KIYOMI --
MISS LAYUP by CLEANTE,TEA(in the paint) 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,CHANCE
05:54 MISS JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLER,KIYOMI --
GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint) 05:41 74-86 H 12
FOUL  by SMITH,SHAYLA 05:31
SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAYLA 05:31
SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA 05:31



05:15 74-88 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CLEANTE,TEA 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:42 74-91 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE

-- ASSIST  by WATSON,AVA
MISS JUMPER by MCFADDEN,NYLA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,BRYN
04:14 74-93 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LEMMILä,ELSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint) 03:58 76-93 H 17
ASSIST  by MCFADDEN,NYLA --

03:58 FOUL  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
03:58 SUB OUT by LEMMILä,ELSA
03:58 SUB IN by HOBBS,ELLA

MISS FT by MERKLE,GRACIE 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI

03:50 76-96 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,AVA
-- ASSIST  by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI

TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 03:36
03:36 STEAL  by WATSON,AVA
03:30 76-99 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,BRYN
MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint) 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,ELLA
03:10 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,BRYN

REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,GRACIE --
MISS 3PTR by CLEANTE,TEA 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,BRYN

02:47
76-
102 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,CHANCE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,BRYN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:44

02:44 SUB OUT by GRAY,CHANCE
02:44 SUB OUT by CAMBRIDGE,JALONI
02:44 SUB IN by TODD,T'YANA
02:44 SUB IN by BIRIUK,DASHA

SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE 02:44
SUB IN by MENDELSON,MAGGIE 02:44

GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 02:31
79-
102 H 23

ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI --

02:15
79-
105 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by HOBBS,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint) 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,ELLA

01:57 SUB OUT by WATSON,AVA
01:57 SUB IN by HENRY,SEINI
01:47 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,SEINI

REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,NYLA --

GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint) 01:35
81-
105 H 24

01:15 TURNOVER  by HOBBS,ELLA
STEAL  by MENDELSON,MAGGIE 01:15

GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 01:10
84-
105 H 21

ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI --
FOUL  by MCFADDEN,NYLA 00:57
SUB OUT by MCMILLER,KIYOMI 00:57
SUB IN by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR 00:57

00:47 TURNOVER  by HENRY,SEINI
STEAL  by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR 00:47
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,BRYN



00:35
84-
108 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by BIRIUK,DASHA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,BRYN
MISS JUMPER by MENDELSON,MAGGIE 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BIRIUK,DASHA


